ORDINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 2ND. FLOOR, CITY HALL, 45 SCHOOL ST., BROCKTON, MA

Thursday, March 5, 2020 6:00pm

1. Ordinance: An Ordinance Amending Ch. 23, Division II, Rates and Charges, Schedule B of the Revised Ordinances of the City of Brockton Be it Ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton as follows: that Schedule B, so called "Sewer Charges and Fees" of Article III, "Sewer and Sewage Disposal", Chapter 23, Division II, "Rates and Charges"; of the Revised Ordinances of the City of Brockton be amended (Postponed from Ordinance Committee meeting of February 19, 2020)

Invited to attend:

Troy Clarkson, CFO Larry Rowley, DPW Commissioner

2. Ordinance: Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton as follows: That Section 2-127 of Chapter II is hereby amended by adding the following: Section 2-127-Pay Plan, (relative to Assistant Director of Human Resources.)

Invited to attend:

Sandra Knight, Director of Human Resources Designee from Solicitor's Office

3. Ordinance: Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton as follows: That Section 2-127 of Chapter II is hereby amended by adding the following: Section 2-127-Pay plan, (relative to Diversity and Inclusion Manager.)

Invited to attend:

Sandra Knight, Director of Human Resources Designee from Solicitor's Office 4. Ordinance: Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton as follows: That Section 2-127 of Chapter II is hereby amended by adding the following: Division 7.- Department of Human Resources

Invited to attend:

Sandra Knight, Director of Human Resources Designee from Solicitor's Office

5. Ordinance: Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton as follows: That Section 2-127 of Chapter II is hereby amended by adding the following: Section 2-127. - Pay plan, (relative to the Director of Human Resources.)

Invited to attend:

Sandra Knight, Director of Human Resources Designee from Solicitor's Office